the ratio of Three (3) fully paid Equity Shares for every Two (2) Equity shares held by the shareholders. 

For the period ended on March 31, 2023 the Authorized Share Capital of the Company was  
INR 4,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Only) and the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company was  
INR 1,96,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety-Six Lakhs Only). 

8. Details of Subsidiary, Joint Venture, or Associate Companies 

Your Company does not have any Subsidiary Company/Joint Venture/Associate Company.  

9. Details of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel 

(A) Directors  

During the period under review, Mr.